
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 10/10/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 3,883,270

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 4,077,434
1 09/08/25 Mon $25,474,390 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,200,000 2.178 4.3% 4.3% 3rd Payment 4,281,305
2 09/10/25 Wed $20,774,762 $35,387,098 $33,000,000 $15,200,000 2.178 3.5% 7.6% 4th Payment 4,495,371
3 09/13/25 Sat $27,383,106 $54,595,250 $50,000,000 $23,400,000 2.136 4.6% 11.8% 5th Payment 4,720,139

-34.69% -33.59% 4 09/15/25 Mon $16,638,090 $66,680,831 $64,000,000 $30,000,000 2.136 2.8% 14.3% 6th Payment 4,956,146
-9.20% -9.03% 5 09/17/25 Wed $18,863,832 $80,383,146 $81,000,000 $37,900,000 2.136 3.2% 17.0% 7th Payment 5,203,954
0.05% -1.00% 6 09/20/25 Sat $27,397,808 $100,988,617 $99,000,000 $46,000,000 2.151 4.6% 20.8% 8th Payment 5,464,151
4.16% 3.32% 7 09/22/25 Mon $17,330,344 $113,665,439 $113,000,000 $52,500,000 2.151 2.9% 23.1% 9th Payment 5,737,359
3.45% 2.75% 8 09/24/25 Wed $19,514,392 $127,005,931 $127,000,000 $59,000,000 2.151 3.3% 25.7% 10th Payment 6,024,227
1.76% 1.44% 9 09/27/25 Sat $27,881,112 $147,537,390 $145,000,000 $67,300,000 2.155 4.7% 29.1% 11th Payment 6,325,438
0.06% 0.14% 10 09/29/25 Mon $17,341,460 $160,245,932 $160,000,000 $74,200,000 2.155 2.9% 31.2% 12th Payment 6,641,710
3.64% 1.00% 11 10/01/25 Wed $20,224,000 $174,997,669 $174,000,000 $80,700,000 2.155 3.4% 33.5% 13th Payment 6,973,795
3.48% 3.00% 12 10/04/25 Sat $28,852,002 $194,318,133 $195,000,000 $91,300,000 2.136 4.8% 36.7% 14th Payment 7,322,485
6.56% 6.00% 13 10/06/25 Mon $18,479,362 $207,676,049 $207,000,000 $96,900,000 2.136 3.1% 38.7% 15th Payment 7,688,609
3.49% 4.07% 14 10/08/25 Wed $20,930,564 $222,808,062 $223,000,000 $104,400,000 2.136 3.5% 40.9% 16th Payment 8,073,040

3.07% 3.07% 15 10/11/25 Sat $29,737,758 $244,308,054 $244,000,000 $114,200,000 2.136 5.0% 43.8% 17th Payment 8,476,692
3.00% 3.00% 16 10/13/25 Mon $19,033,743 $258,069,189 $258,000,000 $120,800,000 2.136 3.2% 45.6% 18th Payment 8,900,527
6.74% 6.74% 17 10/15/25 Wed $22,340,237 $274,220,875 $216,000,000 $101,123,596 2.136 3.8% 47.6% 19th Payment 9,345,553
8.27% 8.27% 18 10/18/25 Sat $32,197,071 $297,498,917 $234,000,000 $109,600,000 2.136 5.4% 50.5% 20th Payment 9,812,831
7.45% 7.45% 19 10/20/25 Mon $20,451,566 $312,285,119 $248,000,000 $116,100,000 2.136 3.4% 52.2% 21st Payment 10,303,472
5.00% 5.00% 20 10/22/25 Wed $23,457,249 $329,244,389 $264,000,000 $123,600,000 2.136 3.9% 54.0% 22nd Payment 10,818,646
5.00% 5.00% 21 10/25/25 Sat $33,806,925 $353,686,332 $288,000,000 $134,800,000 2.136 5.6% 56.6% 23rd Payment 11,359,578
6.23% 6.23% 22 10/27/25 Mon $21,725,699 $369,393,715 $308,000,000 $144,200,000 2.136 3.6% 58.2% 24th Payment 11,927,557
6.55% 6.55% 23 10/29/25 Wed $24,992,761 $387,463,139 $325,000,000 $152,200,000 2.136 4.2% 60.0% 25th Payment 12,523,935
8.00% 8.00% 24 11/01/25 Sat $36,511,479 $413,860,438 $350,000,000 $163,900,000 2.136 6.1% 62.4% 26th Payment 13,150,131
7.01% 7.01% 25 11/03/25 Mon $23,248,670 $430,668,908 $364,000,000 $170,400,000 2.136 3.9% 63.8% 27th Payment 13,807,638
5.25% 5.25% 26 11/05/25 Wed $26,304,881 $449,686,977 $384,000,000 $179,800,000 2.136 4.4% 65.4% 28th Payment 14,498,020

10.51% 10.51% 27 11/08/25 Sat $40,348,835 $478,858,632 $410,000,000 $191,900,000 2.136 6.7% 67.7% 29th Payment 15,222,921
15.05% 15.05% 28 11/10/25 Mon $26,747,595 $498,196,777 $426,000,000 $199,400,000 2.136 4.5% 69.2% 30th Payment 15,984,067
14.27% 14.27% 29 11/12/25 Wed $30,058,587 $519,928,724 $449,000,000 $210,200,000 2.136 5.0% 70.7%
10.00% 10.00% 30 11/15/25 Sat $44,383,719 $552,017,545 $482,000,000 $225,700,000 2.136 7.3% 72.9% Total 258,000,000
18.61% 18.61% 31 11/17/25 Mon $31,725,323 $574,954,519 $501,000,000 $234,600,000 2.136 5.3% 74.3%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,400,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 10/10/2025


